Proclamation

Honoring Perry Morgan

Whereas, Perry Morgan was a stalwart supporter of Vero Beach High School Athletics; and

 \mathcal{W} hereas, Mr. Morgan offered constant encouragement to our young athletes, blowing the horn at Fighting Indian football games over many decades; and

Whereas, his devotion to our Youth led him to travel to the away games; and

Whereas, he became known as "The Horn Man" to friends and foes of the Fighting Indians; and

Whereas, Vero Beach High School athletes and fans alike, looked forward to his presence, and his blowing the horn; and

Whereas, his legacy will live on through his son, Perry Morgan, Jr.

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the memory of Mr. Perry Morgan and his long dedication to our young athletes be celebrated on October 3, 2023, the second annual Game Day, when all residents are encouraged to recognize the many accomplishments of our young athletes and scholars.

Adopted this 3rd day of October, 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Joseph H. Earman, Chairman

Susan Adams, Vice Chairman

Joseph E. Flescher

Deryl Loar

Laura Moss